INDIVIDUAL DECEASED
PERSONNEL FILE

VAN HORN JR., JAMES B.
0-1303233
FRANCE JPAC INCIDENT 41

DO NOT REMOVE THIS IDPF FROM THE CASE FILES

This is the only copy of this Individual Deceased Personnel File available at
JPAC. Either the original file has been returned to the Washington National
Records Center because this individual is resolved, or the original file was never
available at JPAC. If you wish to make personal use of this IDPF, please make a
copy and return this document to its proper place in either the active or resolved
case files.




NON-RECOVERABLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION OF RECORDS
AREA OF DEATH I CASE NUMBER
France
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
VAN HORN, James B., Jr 1st Lt 0=-1 303 233

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REEXAMINATION 1T HAS S8EEN DETERNINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check
appropriate box)

[ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

) THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLUOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NOK—-RECOVERABILITY:

INITIALS OF ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT
iﬁr’&
,. GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA, :
* COMPARED WITH DECEDENT 4 /)
,'-.ylz,;' e
3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES
7 ) =
’ e s 2 % . FrasTS
\ AT
(:lf’h;-i‘J-. s
.,/,t_,‘ﬁ'l
J~ ﬂ“““

o

/), A

Identification data for the above named decedent has been compared with QC
Forms 15LY for all Unresolved World Wer II Unknowns recovered from Ft. Driant,
Moselle,France, with negative results.

Ds M. DEGEN

RECOMMEND APPROVAL DATE
MAME OF CASE llill.YST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA-
l TION SECTION —Ausl e
\\__’/\J‘vu\ﬂ }) ({ ,29 f f’l‘ ‘m
e 260 @ f i) el v
22 SEP 50 1957
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QaMSFEY 638 it
OFFIOE,'-&F THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY \
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET '
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
| 2 3 4 SN
MNO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
1 |Chief Chief 30 Mar Subject: lon-Recoverable Case No, 13121 ",
Repat Br |Liaison 50 ¥
Cor Sec Office 1l In view of previous Congressional interest,
lem Div Yem Div

Lieison QMGHL 293 Van Horn, James 2.,dr, '
Office, - Ol 303 233 )
den Div

attached herewith for your information are copies of ]
letter to NOK of the following decedent:

- Van Horn, James S., Jr., O=1 303 233,

2, 283 file may be sent to Mail and Records
when necessary action has been taken.

b

4428

1 Incl
293 file

(Denns ;..rn-oci L-l Gl . 3-21-50) )

1.Copy OQG letter dated 30 March 50 informing the

mother, Mrs. ¥rances S, Van Horm, 1220 North Tucson
Boulevard, Tucson, Arizoma, of determination of non—
recoverability furnighed Senator'Carl Hayden and Rep- !
resentstive Harold A, Fatten. Their offices informed of
action by telephone. Copy also withdrawn for Liaison
office files.

2.No further action necessary at this time.

LS
1 Incl SAWYER
nfe 3708

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-5
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Chief
Repat Br
Cor Sec
‘Mem Div

Chief
Liaison
Office
Men Div

80 Mar

' Subjeot: Non-Recoverable Case No, 13121

1, In view of previous Congressional interest,
attached herewith for your information are copies of
letter to NOK of the following decedent:

Van Horn, Jumes 8., Jr., O=1 303 233,

2, 293 file may be sent to Mail and Resords
when necessary action has been taken.

1 Inel
283 file

- 4428
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NON-RECUVERABLE CASE . 13,021 (1)
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
Sy EUROPEAN
NAME (Last, First, Middle Inflllf} RANK SERIAL NUMBER
VAN HORN, James B., JT. 1st Lt. 0-1 303 233

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON-RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have
been effected when appropriate,)

INDIVIDUAL CASE,

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF INFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) [INITIALS OF ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) 2 m 4
% ;l‘/ S STATHS—REV-HEW-S~DETERMINAT-LON %7//
A = 2 FILE DF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED] - 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS ?3// FROM APPROPRIATE AREA /r
ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED
ALPHABETICAL FILE OF FORMER UN-
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 64
8 %ﬂ/ KNOWNS NOW IDENT IF1ED 72!‘,/
7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOLRCES /
a. Captured German Records, % (

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUNC TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT,

HAME OF CASE ANALYST

CASE TO BE FORWARDED ToRepa

7/ nih FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO JNTERESTED PARTIES.
RECOMMEND APPROVAL ] 7~ APPROVED

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA-
TION SECTION

€HIEF; IDENTIFICATION BRANCH
A

CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINAZI O

"0QMG FORN > ' :
ﬁ‘-’ H MAY 49 lgls / 490 D835



VAN HGRN, James Bo, Jr,
STATEMENT OF INVESTIGATION

1. 1lst Lt, James B, Van Horn, Jr. was reported killed
in action by enemy small arms fire approximately twenty (20)
yards from the North corner of the main fort at Fort Driant,
Moselle, France on 3 October 1944. His identifisble remains
have not been recovered. _

2, No attempt could be made to evacuate the remains at
that time due to the tactical situation, as the Germans regained
and occupied the fort for a period of three months. A Field
investigation, conducted in the eppropriate earea in November
1946, disclosed no unknowns that could be associated with subject
decedent, Subsequent demining of this area resulted in the re-
covery of no additional Americen remains,

3. 411 attempts by the field to associate unknowns recovered
from this area proved negative. Burial Reports for unknowns on
file in Identification Branch have been checked for subject de-
ceased, with negative results,

L. All information secured confirms the Findings and
substantiates the recommendations mede by the Field Board.

A




g HEADQUART RS ' 3PRar 90
ANERI GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
w mopw mﬁ w f‘?(t» (2. } '3 JQ}
AFO 757 (Liege) US ARMY 2 3 FEB. 1650

Praceedings of a Bsard of Officers appointed in
sceordance with letter AGAO-S 293.9 (27 Mer 47), D-1, Wer
Dept, TACO; © April 1947

The Board convened pursuant to par 2, SO los. 1, Head~
q_uar‘lm's Americen Graves Reristration Commend, APO 757, U.S.
nmy, 2 Jenuary 1850, at the Astoria Hotel, Paris, France,
2 3 FEB. ?' « The purrose of the Bosrd was to de-
tarmine the non-recoverability stetus of certain cosualties
now upder jurisdiction of this cormand.

The Boaurd reviewed report of investipatisn, statements
of witnesses and other pepers, cbnteined in the files of Ame-
rican Graves Registration Command, 34, pertaining to the case
of the following named casualty/casuslties, the rerains of
which have not been recovered. The case records ard other dats
considered, ere attuched.

CASE Yo, 3 HAVE GRADE ASN

VAN HORN, James Bs Jr. 1st Lt. 0-1303233

FITDIVGS: The Borrd having carefully considered the evidence
before it, finds, the rermins of said casualty/casualties, are
non=reccverable,

RECOMMIDATION; Thet the case concerning aubject cesualty/ces-
ualties be forvarded to the office of the Quarterrester General
for firal approval,

YLORD 2. LUTZ, LEs QIC
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REGISTRATION DIVISION
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN AREA
APO 58 U S ARMY

RRE 293,9 (IB)
SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable Remalns

TO: Non-Recoverable Board AGRC

1, It is recommended that the board take action on
the following case: .

NAME: VAN HORN, James Be Jr., 1/It 0-1303233
ORGANIZATION: Co "B" 1lth Inf Regt. 5th Inf Div,

PLACE OF DEATH: Vic. of Fort Driant, Moselle
France

DATE OF DEATH; 3 October 1944

SYNOPSIS OF CASE: The sbove mentioned unresolved
cesualty was a member of Co "B", 1lth Inf. Regt., which was
engaged in action against the enemy in the vicinity of Fort
Driant, France, on 3 October 1944, Information furnished
in a report by the Office of the Chief Quartermaster, Com,
Zone, indicates that It. Van Horn was killed by enemy small
apms fire approximately twenty (20) yards from the North
corner of the main fort at Fort Driant. Due to the tactleal
situation at the time this incident occurred, the fact that
the enemy regained and occupled the fort for a period of three
months, no attempt could be made to evacuate the remains and
no subsequent search of the area could be made by the unit
concerned, A Field Investigation was conducted in the appro-
priate area, in November 1946, with negative results. It
disclosed the fact that no unknowns recovered from this area
could be associated with the subject casualty, and also the
fact that there were no additional remains of American de-
ceased recovered during demining operations carried out in
this area.




~

REE 293.9 (IB)
SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable Remains, Cont'd

It is logical to conclude that Lt. James B, Van Horn
Jr., was killed in the vicinity of Fort Driant, France, on
3 October 1944, and that his remains were disposed of by
the enemy at an unknown location in a manner which precludes
recovery., The fact that Field Investigations were negatlve
and the fact that there are no unknown on record that may
be associated with subject casnalty, would tend to substantlate
this conclusion.s It is therefore recommended that thls case
be deemed NonsRecoverable.

Reference is made to: OQNG Form 371 on File at the Office
ofgtha Quartermaster CGeneral, Washington,
D..

Reference is also made to: Report, 0CQM Com.Z,, dated 26 Apr
1945; ﬁaport of Field Investiga~-
tion, dated 5 Nov., 1946. Coples
ATTAGHED, : -

2. All attached supporting documents are copied from
records on file Headquarters American Graves Registratlion
Command.

3. LEvery effort has been made to correlate this case
with records in this headquarters pertaining to unknown de-
ceased interred in U.S. Military Cemeteries and reported
isolated burials, The results are negative.

4, It is recommended that the remains, based upon
the above information and research, be declared Non=-
Recoverable.

CH. ’
c.%g. STEINSIEK n/
Captain QMC
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Q. GRE 2939 - _
SUBJECT: Isolated Buriala dated 26 April 1945, Cont'd

Description: Height 5'11"; weight 160lbs; Eyes-blue; Hair
light brown; complexion, fair, trousers size
32 W; 33 L; field jacket, size 36; shoes} size 8.

Request a search be made of area mentioned.

25 If the remains of subject soldlers are located,
request burial be accomplished in conformance with exiating
procedure and GR Form #1 attached to this correspondence and
retarned to this headquarters. Further request two coples
of Report of Burial be forwarded to Graves Registration Officer
Third Upited States Army, APO 403 and this offlce notified
to that effect.

e If remains are not located, request details be furnished
this office by Indorsement hereon.

H. W. BOBRINK
Colonel
Chief, 6R & E Div,

203 Q-Gr ‘ 1st Tnd
QUARTERMASTER, OISE INTERMEDIATE SECTION, COM Z, EUROPEAN TO
AP0 513, US Army, 30 April 45.

TO: Commanding Officer, 73rd Q¥ Base Depot, AFPO 513, US Army
Forwarded for complliance with basic communication.

For the Quartermaster:

EENNETH J. HEL&WIG
lﬂt I-I't-
Graves ﬁeg Offioer

293 ) 2nd Ind
HQ, 73RD QM BASE DEPOT, APO 513, U.S. Army 17 June 1945
TO;  Chief Quartermaster, COM Z, ETOUSA, APO 887, THRU: Channels

1. Investigation in the wicinity of Fort Driant revealed
the presence of but one of the thres bodies mentioned in basie
communications. These remains have been disinterred, identified

as Fee Anthony J. Spery, 355305640 and reburied at leey Military
Cemeterys















Dept of the Army, OQMG, Washington 26, D. C., 27 Ootober 1949

TO: mm,mhmwwuw,lm
Avea, APO 58, o/o Postmaster, New York, New York

Wﬂdm‘bhmcﬂphsotdlammmﬂwm
available for the following:

Crawford, James W. 34254893
Hunt, Orville 16006889
Nash, Willie G. 34899535
Pihera, Joseph J. 16015922
Weber, Ross W. .
Buffolo, Bennie

Leano, Joseph A.
lobacs, Casimir P.
Wgu', Cs Rs
M’ Al'bin Je

SFIRRIRESY 3;23&5

Bidlllo. m S
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

15 Incls T. H, METZ
1-5, Photo oys Forms 79 Lt Colonel, QMC
6=14. Cys dentgl info Memorial Division

15. !'hﬂ‘l;o cy THX



Voo e : G T r—
NEEE £ R ~ N
& = 5 DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECC VREBW IDENTIFIED
ME (Last, Pirst, Middle Initi GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
_N,S R - NUMBER
VAN HORN, JAMES X, 0-130323 3
GANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER (If applicable)
] |
) §-09 7-278
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
; x . /
el | )30 Bl Blorede )2 13
Fopd . DENTAL CHART /3, 1IN ¥ &
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
e NI T el MR S | =R e LoeV s RS R
0K
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
iy ). SRR T SR bl Sl FARUE § B LRSS LIRS (1 JR | (R - Bt | I £ T L e |
X=Exiracted 0= Carious 1=Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
Valwid 2 2w’

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

/ ‘:;"o"'v"'\ v '7 ‘7 .(llr- rhoa

‘:»"r
| o
5ot Ui

4 r‘?‘(—-’ I‘:‘]‘ /N 'En'.-? = '-;.‘: ? 'f?fa‘fﬂ" */ EI;,

211949
B “" 4
Capt., W

Loww

Ww%am £ 0140328

0QME romn 379

t SEP 48







Repat Br
CorrSec
Cong Data
Mem Div

Liaison
Office

‘ v
o L - et ) < .
SRMGFIY 638 = -
OFFICE OF _4E QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1._. ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET J
|
DUE, HOUR AND DATE '
2‘. 3 4 5
NO. FROM— = TO— DATE MESSAGE
293 - VanHorn, James B, Jr. 1/Lt 0-1303233
Repat Br |Ident Br |18 Aug
Corr Sec |Ident Sec | 199 Attached incoming radiogram #7263 forwarded for
Cong Data | CONG your information. |
Mem Div

3 Incls,.

1 Radiogram w/cy -
2 cc rad to fid

3 293 file
e 293 Van Hm, James B. Jre 1303233
l. Reference is made to radio 5495, dated

2. Further action cannot be taken by this Branch

. pntil a Report of Non-Recoverability is received.

METZ BARRY
3 Incls: n/e 74059 2462
23 Aug
1949 1. Preceding comment and radio AGRC 5495 are for-

warded for your information.

2. Request file be returned to Mail & Records for

suspense.

3 Incls.
n/e

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

. 8. GOVERNMINT PRINTING OFFiCE 16—40050-6
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A ST

~ REF AGRC FIVE FOUR NINE FIVE

fus 18 2 3sPH "t

DE UFPOC 27
R 1714397
FM HQ AGRC PARIS FRANCE

TO,“E ﬂlsmc . _ a6 g ---w* o
: . " "GRAVES GRNC #3% # .

e . bt

ACTION =w=eones sl

N TH D, assin B |

PASS TO MEMORIAL DIVISION H'MM‘!,
1’5"((’

REFERENCE WCL THREE FOUR s:vi‘.u TWO SIX LIEUTENANT .mi:s B v

> i g 7 F&¥

ASN ZERO ONE THREE ZRO THREE TWO THREE THREE PD UNKNOWN XRA

THREE SEVEN NEUVILLE FORMERLY ASSOCIATED WITH SUBJECT DECEDENT
UNIDENTIFIABLE PD NONRECOVERABLE ACTION BEING INITIATED FD END

PD RAGUSE
RENOUSIY Bimny

CEN" VAN HORN. 1R &Ly
17{1_6!&& o

Poe—aa s

o

e



1 3!..'.

G /"‘-"' P . = d: . . y o

QFFICE'OF'/" QUARTERMASIER GENERAL OF TIJR Y
INTEROFFICE REFE!EHCE SHEET

| DUE, HOUR AND DATE _ 1

5
MESSAGE

293 - Van Horn, James B. Jr. 1/Lt 0-1303233

o
a;
¢
H
<

ec _ 49 1i i!ei‘erance is made to paragraph #3, comment #1,
Cong Data CONG dated 5 July '49,

2. Has a report of Field Board Findings as yet, been
received? If not, is tracer radio desired?

1 Incl. é
293 file

12 Aug 203 VAN HORN, -James B., Jr. 0—1303233

* 1, Reference is mads Yo 1lst Ind from Field, dated 24
June 49. 5 \

2. A report of Field Foard Proceedings has not been

that 2 radic be dispatched to the Field re subject Ind, re-
s ¢f case of Van Horn, in view of Congressional inquiry.

METZ

%4059 Ig._a&

THIS FORM m:. REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1048-0-708278—130



— TR T . i Ty - : e
. aﬁ #“J:.ﬁ _‘ 1:-‘_,..‘ 1'»‘_’_, = o, II;..:: | “;‘:._;)J ;1 - I:%I '.4" :' | 'L.'- .I'.'I'I'
_’f' —_—— ﬁ . % W\ r 1 % |
1

OQMG DEPT OF ARMY WASH DC UNCLASS IF IED
(G AGRC PARIS |

xowodmon WC L3 L

FR QMGMF REUR 18T IND 24 JUN FILE RRE PNT 9 PAREN 1B
PAREN TO OURLTR 2 JUN &9 FILE QMGMT 293 SUBJ CLN IDEN OF wwil
DECEASED ; oot

BD PROCEEDINGS FOR 1ST LT JAMES BAKER VAN HORN JR 01303233
NOT RECD THIS OFF ICE TO DATE PD RGST CURR STATUS OF SAME

UNCLASS IF (ED
QMGMT  CAPT KRAUSS M. R. HORNER
5072 51&"19 IST.LT, QMC, MEM DIV

4 Y

zgjlma o




Contents noted. No Liaison action required at this
time, When pertinent info is recd return for Cmmsﬁom-
al action., Note suspend slip.

4 Incls -
1. 1st Ind 2 Jun 49 w/cy
2, Ltr 2 Jun 49
3. Narrative w/sketch
4. 293 file (Van Horn)

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. COVERNMEINT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40850-8

= BT -
F . L o N 'i;."}'»-t ‘ {ffﬂ
pond g™ - A\ :
REV 1 APR 48 L.
OFFICE‘d_i’“ff-IE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Or Tw£ ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
4 5
DATE MESSAGE
5 July ( 2293 VAN HORN, James B., Jr. 0-1303233
1949
1, Reference is made to 1st Ind, dated 24 Jme 49,
indieating Unknomn X~7737 is being associated with Lt.
Van Horn, through place of recovery.
2, Reference is made to letter this Office, dated
investiigation in this Office to associate an Unknom recovered
has apgain met with negative results.
on cannpt be taken by this Rranch wntil 2 report of Field Board
ds 7|2 Inclss BARRY
1 Inel 1 Lt atd 2 Jun 2462
' w/lst Ind dtd 24 :
Inel 2 293 file (V
2 Repat Br | Liaison
| Corr Sec | Office 149 / 1. Preceding comment and lst Ind. dated 24 June 149
Cong Data are forwarded for your information,
F Mem Div AN '*,}_31. e
| R GRS G 2. Request file be returned to Mail & Records for
! 3 suspense pending receipt of report of Field Board Find-
ings.
foic
2 Incls, ‘Bﬁ{.PB_E_'L]:‘——-' ——
n/c 5643 X
’ 3 ¥ QMGML. 293 = Van Horn, James B., Jre., 1/Lt, 0<1303233

e
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
s 293 e
VAX EORWN, James B., Jr. 2 June 1949
ASN 0-1303233

IN REPLY REFER

SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

70 ¢ Commanding General
American Graves Registration Command
Europesn Area :
AP0 58, c¢/o Postrmaster
Few York, New York

95r? :
1. "1In complience with the rafio reguest contained in AGRC 2353
e copy of the civilian dental records of Lt. James B. Van Horn, '

0-1303283, Co. "BM 11th Infentry, KIA 3 October 1944, is inclosed.

2. Records indicete that the remains of Pfc Cecil L. Bowmen,
39200208, Co. B, 1llth Infantry, 5th Division, who was KIA 3 October
1944, were recovered at Fort Driant, Ars-sur-Moselle, France, and
interred in Grave 105, Row 5, Plot V, Neuville, Belgium. -

3. An attempt by this Office to associate an Unknown recovered
from Fort Driant with Lt. Van Horn has met with negative results.

4. It is requested that an investigation be conducted in en

effort to recover the remains of Lt. Ven Horn, and a report be for-

werded this Office via air mail as a Congressionsl Inguiry has been
received.

; ]
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER emm;

’ ]
1 Incl: T.'H, ﬂ '

Photostatic Cpy. .Colonel, QMC
Civilien dental chert e Nemorial Division
(Van Eorn) ; '
! .f'.r_’i_ _l
s, e j
. "".-._ " i
Ve 7
-
| ATR MAIL
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TO\VAN HORR, James 2., Jv, ' 2 June 1949
SURTEOT: Ydentification of World War Il Decoased
20 + Comm ;
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INTRAOFFICE ntmtauc: sH ;

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

TR e =
Ident Br |23 May) 293 Van Horn, James B., Jr., 0—1503233
Mem Div L9

Attached letter from Mrs. John V. Cogaw)
: V|19 May 49, inclosing dental chart of sub
is forwarded for your information.

2 Ident Br |Repat Br 2 June 293 VAN HORW, Jemes B,, Jr,, 0-1305233

: Corres Sec

CONG. 1. Reference is mede to paragraph 2, Comment 1, dated
18 April 1949,

pppy of the civilien dentsl record of subject deceased has been for- i
Field yvith the request that sn investigation be conducted in an effort
Thb L. Ven Horn, and a report thereof be forwarded via alr

Pn attempt by thig Office to associate an Unknown recovered from Fort
h Lt. Ven Yorn hag met with negative results.

4, [Until a report of|investigation is received from the Field, no further
action can be tzken Py this|Branch,

{ mmmmnm



















OFFICE &»THE

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

=
MESSAGE

O 293 VAN HORN, JAMES B,, JR., O-1203233 & !
2 1. Reference is made to AGRC Radie #2333, request-
ing additional dental information fer Lt. Van Hernm.

2. It is requested that the Fleld be advised by
radio that civilian dental information has been requested,
and when received in this Office, will be forllrhl

immediately.
METZ @RH

74059 A’L

- e B B e R G B s e B e B e B e B B B G S B ew s B B R B e

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
6—40850-5

U, 8. SOVERNMENT PRINTING OTFICE 1






OQMG DEPT OF ARMY WASH DC

UNCLASS IF IED
CG AGRC PARIS FRANCE

RUAAXXXXXXXX

AGRC 2333

FR QMGMF REUR AGRC 2333 / A 3 2O/

RELATIVE 1ST LT JAMES BAKER VAN HORN JR 01303233 PD CIVILIAN

DENTAL INFO HAS BEEN REQUESTED AND UPON RECEIPT SAME WiLL BE FwD
IMMED IATELY

2 B
AGRC 2333 IS MC IN 51019/ ( 5 APR 49) S
'i: 2 ﬁ- /
2t
= v
Y4
- V I
| L .".- s -‘. - .
UNCLASSIFIED / :C‘L,.—’. Gy
. : - __‘_3 =,
1916k « @
GMOMF  MAJ SMITH X-5072  ABR A3 do s WLLEEY

LT COL, GMC, MEM DIV
293 VAN HORN, JAMES B JR 01303233 7/ ——




EK SIENAL CENTER

REFERENCE WCL TWO FIVE FIVE FOUR STy LIEUTENANT\JAME

5 3 - el e =
CMA ZERO ONE THREE ZES#433 TWO THREE THREE ko
_susaxcw.nzcznssn'gagﬁ UNKNOWN ST AVOLD XRAY DASH SIX ZERO ZE

WAR DEPARTMENT

S
LGR UEPC+

- F.-i.‘
TO OQMG WASKEC _
E 3o GRAVES GRNC

F

6514217

1

e

REF' AGRC TWO THREE THREE THREE ‘.
ATTN MEMORIAL DIVISION

4D
S B VAN HORN

4 .

XRAY DASH gﬁx ZERO ZERO ONE NEGATIVE PD REQUEST MORE ACCURATE &
INFORMATION THAN APPEARS ON THREZ SEVEN ONE FORM IN EFEQREBTO COMPARE
WITH UNKNON XRAY DASK EIGHT ZERO LIMEY PD END AGRRE PEGKH®M 2

L4

CFV HORN
@5/14467 APR
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OFFICE Or~THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF YAE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

f DUE. HOUR AND DATE

; 2 4
No. FROM— TO— DATE MES;:\GE

éf“-ﬁ Ml’ //

LN

—— o —— —--——I—q_ e ] e —— s | S — — | —————— i —_ — — e S ——

& |Chief, |Asste [I13 Apr /?mm, 293 Van, Hornm, J
Mem, DiviExecs 45

Officer
oQMG Two letters for signature and dispatch,
11 11,
& R Bre After dispatch of letters request file be forwarded
« Div, to FC Br. Attn: Exec. Officer.
III II1,
Bre After necessary action by your Branch return file to
TIN: EQ Iden. Br., Iden. Bection,

el

f// insasd Y/

6 Incls 4 ~ FREEMAN : //
1 w/d ~ / g 5288
2-3 nfo v
Added 3 incls

4, Ltr, 25 Mar 49 fr Rep, Patten
5. Ltr,13 Apr 49 to Rep. Patten
6. Ltr, 13 Apr 49 to Benator Hayden

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

10400504  oFO.




REViGrRye 638 o/ ».
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET | |
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
No.| FROM— 8- | pATe o MESSAGE _
1 |Chief Chief 25 lla.rv/ Van HORN, James B, 0-1303233
Ident, Br.|FC Branch | 1949 = : ~ Qqq-——‘
Attn: 1. With reference to the case of It, Van Horn,
Executive a radio (eopy attached) has heen dispatched to the
Officer field reguesting burial information for subject de--

ceased if available,

24 It is beljeved that the Army dental records of Lt., VanHorn are incomplete, There-
ford, it is requested tha{ when the next of kin is contacted they be requested to for-
w-a;; any dental informatign obtainable,

3 Inecls: VETZ BARRY
1-Cpy radio 74059 2462
25 Vardh 1949
| 2.Itr 211!;: L9
. 3. 293 File (VanHorn)
i » 4
3\ ec: |Adm Sect | 5l
vdhiE Warweg

u“ .;-._.s.;_ .._______J_ - - \ . i ot
2 Chief, Asst, :

- 1 e . - - = ~ - - = Sy LT
8 Apr QUGML 293 Van Horn, James B., Jr, SN 01303258
Mem, Div, (Exec. 49

Officer Ie |
oQMG Two letters for signature and dispatch.
1
11 II. . '
M &R Bre After dispatch of letters request file be for-
Adm, Div, warded to FC Br, Attn: Exeoutive Officer
III III.
After necessary action by your Branch return fi
FC Bre to Iden, Br., Ident, Section,
.&‘btn: EO q
. Y
6 Incls : FREENAN / 2
1/wd
2-3 n/e
Added 3 imcls

4, Ltr, 26 Mar 48 fr Rep. Patten
6, Ltr, 8 Apr 49 to Rep. Patten
6. Ltr, 8 Apr 49 to Rep, Hayden

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

V. & GOVERNMEINT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40050-5




m% 18 April 1949

f‘
l
{i

Honorable Harold A. Patten

cp!
9‘ House of Hepresentatives
Dear Hr. Patten:

Your letter of 26 March 1940 requesting information comcerming the
mxmmammumuumcm«ma. '
Van Horm, Jr., has been received.

A roport just received Irom our overseas command states that the
investigation conducted by our American Graves Reglstration personnel
ovarseas in an effort to recover and identify the remains of lieutenant
Van Horn proved umsuccessful.

It is entirely probable that his remains are among those already )
wmmﬂm#mmﬂunﬁﬂuﬁanmm- R

mwmmmewun evidence '
further investigation. Should significsnt tion Legume ms,hhh.
muum.mmmrmuwﬂum

mmuwxmmmomnmmm-
in npuf'io .n-;uu inquiry received from him on the gane ubj»i. s

/ Sinoerely yours,

L‘: %“?1 ,
D. M. SCOTT, JR. f\ FVH
Lt. Colonel, QuC 7 L/
Assistant Bxecutive Officer
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_"eu.i o
QueML 208 6 April 1949

fionorable Harold A. Patten
Dear Wr. Patten:
Your letter of 26 March 1949 requesting information concerniny the

al looation of the remains of the late First Lieutenant Juwes b.
; Jr., has been received.

A report just received from our overseas command states thet the
investigation conducted by our American raves Registration personnel
mhumhmmuuntyth sains of Lieutenant

g
_g:~:

br, belor thnl burm o: those uth- mur category,
re re-examined by our specially trained personnel with the aid of
' tory facilities in & final efford to setublish fdentifi-
You may be mssured that every effort is being made to br
To a successiul conclusion and you will be informad
developments .

Honorable Carl Hayden hss also been furnished this information
to & similer inquiry regeived from him on the sase subjeot,

b ot
2 §
B
Lty =+ 2570

&
3
¥

Sincerely yours,

JOSEPH R. BONDURANT

SEROL M jor, (NC

Assistant Executive Officer
ueg g |
"
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' QUGHL 293 15 April 1949

O\Mhmm
?‘ United States Genste
Dear Benator Hayden:

Your letter of 30 March 1949 from Mrs. John Vincent Cogan request-
ing information comoeraing the Lurial locetion of the remains of the
late First Lieutenant James Be Van Horn, Jr., has been received.

lrs. Cogan may be advised that a report just received from our
Graves Reglstration personnel overseas in an effort to recover end iden-
| tify the remains of Lieutensnt Van Horn proved unsuccessful.

. It is entirely probable that his remains are those slready

. recovered but because of insufficient means of fiention are clas-
sified as Unknown, ¥hile no Unknown remains oan now be associated with
Lieutonant Van Horn, it i sible that the final processing of thess
remuing before permanent ' develop evidence antiz
further investigation. Should significent information become "
you and ¥rs. Van Horn will be notified promptly.

ble Harold A, Patten lind also besn furnished Shls infore

sation in to & sinilar inquiry received from him on the same
mbmt.
=
= P Sincerely yours,
o 5
B o
v ¥
m;g/m: N ‘ﬁa b, H. 80077, JR.
B e S 2 dar 40 Lt. Colonsl, QuC
& o w/inel Assistant Nxecutive (fficer
x




WG J/1mk

' 4 -
Fnat
v
QUGML 208
Van Horn, James B., Jr.

0-1303253

Honorable Carl Hayden
United States Semate
Uear Senator Hayden:

8 April 1949

tmumcwmwmm.mm

ing inforaation

Pirst Lieutenant Jawes B. Van Hora, Jr., has been recel

m.mwummmtuupﬂjmtjtmmm 5
seas gomnand slates that the A4y o R

known; however
they are re-examined

u.ummnutumaz

e

identify the >
_ |
tion are presently classified as tine

: mmumumumuw
by our specially trained personnel with the ald of

complete laboratory fecilities in a final effort to establish identifi-

cation., You muy be assured that every offort is belug made to bring

this investigution to a successful conclusion and you will be informed i
of any significant developments.

The Homorable Harold A. Patten has also been furnished this infor-
mation in reply to a similar inquiry received from him on the same

sub jeot,

1 Inel |
Lir, 21 Mar 49
w/ine

Sincerely yours,




Wnifed Dlafes Denafte

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

Captain Joseph F, Vogl, Q.M.C,
Room 2043, Temp, B Building
2nd and R S'breetﬁ, Sowo
Washington, D, C,

My dear Captain Vogl:

I am enclosing herewith a letter which I have
Just received from lirs, John Vincent Cogan, together with
a copy of her letter addressed to you, regarding the
location of the grave of James B, Van Horn, Jr., SN 0-1303233,
1st Lieutenant, Co, B, 1ith Infantry Regiment,

: I woﬂﬁ appreciate your expeditious handling of
this case and your advising me of the outcome of the investi-
gation,

P. S, Picase address reply ta o
peading me original amd oue cafy
Kndly rejuem cocloamses
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JIGIS DEPT OF ARITY WASH. D.C. ROGERS BXT 72000 UKCLASLIFIED
COLORUPHIICON MANILA PI PRIORITY PRIORITY

ULTIPLE ADURESS

CINCFK TOKYO JAPAL CIIARGE GRAVES YW 1T

R .08

ALL ACTION SUSPIDLD IN THIS OFFICE ON POLLOWING PERSOR:KL REPORTED
AS TIAJOR DISCRLPAICY CABMS NY YOUR MEADQUARTERS REQUEST RADIO REPLY OF PRESENT
STATUS CLM CILSTER EASY HROWN 11011298, PRIVATE FIRST CLASS ALEJAUDRO ABLE BACUIO
10303367, FIRST LISUTELANT ERIC FOX DAVIS 0355023, SECOND LIEUTEEANT JOHN SUGAR
DITTO 0797490, PRIVATE JOGK FSLECITAS 10301918, SANTIAGO Gi'ILLA 10305069, PRIVATE
DOGTHADOR . ACARAEG 10302216, JUSSIL KINC (IASON 13017808, PRIVATE GORGONIO RAGASA
103052l¢), PRIVATE OLYDE n;sr' SAIPSON 15081003, TECHNICAL SERGEANT LDVARD PLTER
SEHIOR 13079575, PRIVATE ROMERT V.ILLIAM TAYLOR 10055015, FIRST LIEUTENANT JALLS
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“ULTIPLE ADLURESS

om:irs TOKYO JAPAN CITARGE GRAVES Wiy II

R .08

ALL ACTION SUSPENDLD IN THIS OFFICE ON POLLOWING PLRSON KL REPORTED
AS UAJOR DISCRUPAVCY CASHS 1Y YOUR HEADQUARTERS REQUEST RADIO REPLY OF PRESENT
STATUS CLN CTLSTER EASY BROWN 11011298, PRIVATE FIRST CLASS ALGJANDRO ABLE BACUTO
10303367, FIRST LIZUTENART ERIC FOX DAVIS 0355023, SECOND LIEUTKMANT JOHN SUGAR
DITTO 0797490, PRIVATE JOSk FELECITAS 10301918, SANTIAGO OL‘ILLA 10305060, PRIVATE
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103052L0, FRIVATE CLYDE ?SY SAIPSO 15081803, TECHNICAL SERGEANT LDUARD PATER
SENIOR 13079575, PRIVATE _rg‘grr WisbERR TAYLOR 19055015, FIRST LIEUTEMANT JAEES

——

VAN HORL JUNIOR 01303233, PRIVATE FIRST CLASS LOITIE JIC JMITAKER 30105834

1215002 04 Jo TURAY W AJOR, LI
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VAJOR DISCREFANCY CLSES DY YOUR HEADQUARTERS REQUEST m’ﬁm REPIY OF FPRESENT
STATUS CIN PRIVATE FIRST CIASS ATEJANDHO ABTE ‘BAQUTO 10303367, CIWSTER EASY
BROWH 11011298, FIRST LIGUTLHANT Fnrc FoC DAVIS 0355023, SECOND memw JOHN
SUGAR DITTO 079?490, PHIVATE JOSE FEISCITAS 10301918, SANTTACO GFMILIA 10305069___,
JESSIE FINO BASON 13017608, (FRIVATE HALVER CHSRILE KAKP 39211938, mmm |
DOSIRADOR LACARARC 3.0302216 s PLIVATE CORCONIO RBACASA 2.0305249, mmﬂ'ﬂ em&.
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—_DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV. 0 OR IDENTIFIED =3/
NAME (Lasl, First, Middle Initial) ’ / GRADE PR&lSJﬁI%T EEER!AL
VAN HORN , JAMES B. Jr. /7 | | £7 0~/ 363233
ORGANIZATION & . | CREED F%rﬁealg%w. P
: = MB applicable
Co B, & //;’;" /;;:'57‘ ConGREGAT/0n
l' v r
w5254 M Az AL /097 228
DATE OF DEATH/MIA | CAUSE OF DEATH : PLACE OF DEATH OR.PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
At 9y D JN ARCTW
DATE OF FOD KILLED ) A FRANG £
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
6§ /20 Bloue BLonne SV R
Adopoiaszes s SHEHON. DENTAL CHART | o Dae, 4
UPPER RIGHT 1 7 UPPER LEFT
ey JEr e R 7 (R R SR | Cj K 12 S A et 7SR
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
6 5" 4 13 12 U 10 9 5 A 2oy AT
X—Extracted 0= Carlos 1=Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS | TATTO0S AND/OR BIRTHMARK
A/ O AN E NonNe

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

BoRN ! 19 mMER 1912

/4 T7 AC K E

D J FORM 79

U, 5. SOVEXNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  1G—48885-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

e
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MY fo 4

TDENTIFICATION SECTION
- ~/ ' MEMORIAL DIVISI0ON

IDENTIFICATION DATA

e

LAST NAME = FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL

ARMY SERLAL NUMBER

A

COLOR EYES

Llee.

g %‘ 5 & 2.
fOLOR HAIR SH%

GREDE

[l

DATE OF DEATH

3ot 1979

Co 5 ,/?/257, ;Z;.ﬁf

LAST ORGANTZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designafion)

PLACE OF DEATH OF PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

4T K

L1157 !LL'CA;‘% IN WKICH STATIGNED IN Y.S. PRIOR 10 SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE DATES AT EACH,

STAT10N

3 DATES

RO, K160 puapen

! i
zn .furrr-'.r
ir I
B Uy

VEIRTCGL. Yl (Ve Vinllel) Do 787577 -

/944y
A% 2y

FRACTURES ANOD/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS ANDVOR 'BIRTH MARKS

(’?u"‘" A

o o

UPPER RIGHT

16 1% 1% 13 -5 2@ a3 g

LOWER RIGHT

X ~ EATRACTED

4 2 e
DENTAL CHART /"f’""'* 7/:’ 9

i 2 3 & - f

UPFER LEF]

9 A0 21 by ik

ol
LIWER LEFT

0 - CARIOUS

& f .

I = CARIOUS NON~RESTCRASLE S
s 2 . ¥4 asts AL

7 8

16

£ 0p
7.

(Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc.,

if shown.)
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- Wi —DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVcnED OR IDENTIFIED
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRP?ISIENB‘[’.R RIAL
ST
\/){ //ow JHMES 3 JK |3 19203233
ORGANIZATION - c CREED FORMER SERIAL 5
9] u . T NUMBER (If applicable)
J] INE. REGT M : /}D
A IWE, DIV HITE Ro7T.
DATE OF DEATH /M= CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR.PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
D%TEDO%:?::; - )( A V!G 'P/EWJE"S
. ) ¢ 71 ErancE
HEIGHT . WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
5 E{ ]3+5 Les BLyvE BlLoadE
DENTALCHART . 2 2 JuyL ¥ 4%
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
R SIS R s A i 1 1 P SR SR Tl T L SR ¢
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 1 12 - 13 14 15 16
X = Extracted 0 =Carlous 1=~Carlous Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION A c. E (2
ISeRN 1] htnfos 191 %

oa

2

]

FORM

MG
SEP 48

37‘ W s mnw;ln OFFICE 16—49865-1 DATE-FORWARDED.TO FlEl_.D_‘ : ;




e ST _ s |7""-'
\d L,/pl - "'_' “w" ~ _ :
Y \ ‘ 5
\
Hx QUARTERS

UNITED STATES ARMY
PHILIPPINES—RYDKYUS COMMAND

GSGR 293 APO 707
SUBJECT: Transmittel of OQMG Form 371 i§ -~ ALG19aP

)
# \

— ey
o —

TO ¢ The Quartermaster General

Department of the Army
Vashington 25, D. C.
ATTN: Memoriel Division

2 RE

Subject OQNG Form 371 pertaining to lat L s B. Ven Horn
Jr., is returned to your Headguarters inasmuch es this casuslty occurre

outside the jurisdiction of this Zone,
FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

1 Incl:
OQNG Form 371
(in dup)
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__DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV..__ OR IDENTIFIED 3 3P

.NAI'HE (Last, Pirst, Middle Initi GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
e i NUMBER

Vi Movn, Thsnid B, Jr 122 22 \gr205 242

ORGANIZATION ¢y .~ W 3 /7 RACE CREED F%n%%%lﬁ]. Lar
// ._Z:'n/:,'/?effj domgresg-d- e et
S InF Biv Whitel Ti'éma (L0778 7 F

DATE OF DEATH/MIA | CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

D‘?'I'E gﬁg' 4.‘?-

F
K7 Frane
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
L8 /130 Blece Blivde | P%Z B |

DENTAL CHART g Dee. 4

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 K4 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
16 15 14 13 12 1 10 9 ] 10 n 12 13 14 15 16
X==Extracted 0 =Carlous 1=Carious Nen-Restorabie
FRACTURES ANDJ/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
N e Now e

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Born! /7 Mar [19/2
Q:a'ﬂ?i‘:l/ [1(46*?",7‘—' /?#&&.Lric{

- o h_

e
PSP STl AL8 L . .. cwsemmmmeome ioomss  DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD




ISTER OF DENTAL PAT TS AT |

; B
D.C. 1 FORT McCLELLAN, ALA.

Wan Morn, James B 0-1303233 24

T8 RANK | (4) COMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

~ 2nd Lt. B &g “n 3rd Regt

i m‘“w _ ; } SERICE YEARS
30 Mexico 312

3 Egi

|

(‘ 7 'lum Mm DErasTuEst, U. (’(

(Revisad Feb, 24, 1941)
19—30am2

424 a
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*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

Right Laft
8 7 6 §4321123482¢€ 7 8

Right Left
16 15 1413121110 9 910 111213 14 15 16

Date 9 e di, ;19-3’2-"’)

: Dental Corpe, U. 5. A,
*Restorable carious teeth by O »
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge |
(oval to include abutments) X
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2B FILE

" DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO._{ED OR IDENTIFIED 297
s A : SIF.
ﬁ; (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PR&SH’IB'EE
L ’
B IpC s B., b [ A le" Z& | 4/ 22
; e S TIRAUE === —— e
; /7~ /7| NUMBER (If applicable)
" Inf /;.-.,f, da f 2 g
S ITnk By whitel T [£29727F
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
D OF i’OD ; ;
K1 Framee
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR 'SHOE SIZE
Lf /30 Blue . | Bhnde | FEB
e, DENTAL CHART g Des. &
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
gi-q 6 B % B 2 1 1 - SO Ty Il TR R )
41 K
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
16 15 W 3 12 11 10 9 UL 11 12 13 14 15 16
X=Extracted 0= Carious 1=Carlous Nen-Restorable
FF\‘_ACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
/V'?*Hr; A/ﬁ'ﬁ't:-

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Borm: /7 Mar, /7/L

entsl chart Aached
Al 3N By/““w
-
a"ﬁ/z’é S é.‘f/%?( Qfg&%’
NG 371 o+ sovinnuent swrns ovvice  16—sosss DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD




N RERLY REFER

GMU 293 : WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Van Horn, James B., Jr.
S. N. 01 303 233

SUBJECT: Recovery and Interment of Remains

TOs Commanding General
Ameriocan Graves Registration Command
European Area
APO 58, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

Reference is made to your radiogram file number AGRC 3270. Submitted
herewith is OQMG Form 371 covering all available information in this office
pertaining to First Lieuteneant Jemes B, Van Horm, Jr., Ol 303 233,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

1 Incl
OQMG Form 371 (5 oys) Lt. Golml,
Memorial Division
RRE 293.9 (IB) 1st Ind

Hq Americen Graves Registration Command European Area APO 58
U S Army 13 January 1948 =

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

1. TUnknown X-80, interred in US Military CBmetary Limey,
and Unknowns X=6000 and ¥-6001, interred in US Military Cemetery
St Avold, may be associated with 1st 1t James B, Van Horn SN

01 305 28— 2.3 P | —

2.. GContinued effort will be made to identify one of the
above thnowns as the aubject. deceased.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL: ACTERGUNON

1 é oH \
J Y - 9 I v : :‘ﬁ | -
Inel f . E. D. MULVANT /
w/a e Y Lt colonel le }._ o

Actg Asst Adj Gen

F ) S
{f L
.H
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{7 quowu 298
‘:’ J . 'Mol h B., Jrs
| L] L
(e = 30 December 1947
SUBJECT: Recovery and Interment of Remains
T0: Commanding General
oan Graves ngumuu Command
l.“l'o 58, e’ Puhum
New York, New York
Reference is made to your radiogram file mumber AGRC 3270. Submitted
herewith is OQMG Form 371 covering all available information in this office
pertaining to First Lieutenant James B. Van Horm, Jr., 01 305 233.
n FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
rr e

T. H. METZ
Memorial Division

|
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. DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO\ _ ED OR IDENTIFIED
i it GRADE PRESENT SERIAL -
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RA fESE ). SEH
Van Hewn, Jumes B., Jr. lst IA. 01 308 2358
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
Cos B NUMBER (If applicable)
Alsh Inf. Begh.
Bth Inf. Div. thite Protestant
DATE OF DEATH/M®® | CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
3 Ostober hﬂ ;
DATE OF FOD
Killed in Actiem Vige of Plennes, Framse
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
(LN 188 Blue ‘Blonde
DENTAL CHART 27 Jul. &8
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
UG AR T Sty e Bt | PR eer T Yt S R 1
Fo tepth missing
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
[T o LT T S L LI [ | g, 030 S Sy T s S
No oavities
X=Extracted . 0 = Carlous 1=Carlous Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

0QMG rorm 371 ’Wﬁq_

SEP 48 U. 8. COVERNNENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—40865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD
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PERTAINING TO FIRST LT JAMES BAKER VAN HORN JUNIOR ZERO ONE Tlﬂ
ZERO THREE TWO THREE THREE PD INFORMATION HAS BEEN REGUESTED FROM ﬂf'ﬁ ,«,
LOUIS DEMOBILIZED RECORDS PD UPON RECEIPT OF INFORMAT ION DATA WILL BE gﬁ
FORWARDED YOUR HEADQUARTERS AIR MAIL '

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
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_  FROM 3 HQ AGRC APO 58 18/16352

TO $ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL WASHINGTON 2% Bg

GRNC

( ,

~ REF NR AGRC THCEE TWC SEVEN ZERO

®

REQUEST THIS OFFICE BE FURNISHED DSS FORM 221 AND TQGTHAEJLJ

FOR FIRST LIEUTENANT JAMES B VAN HORN, JUNIOR, @-1395233 5D END AGRRE
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?ﬂ James B., Jr
m L . .
S 0-1 303 Mf{fﬁ
Address Reply T« | | 27 March 1947
Attention: _ Division

]
|

Mrs, Frances S. Van Horn
1220 North Tucson Boulevard
Tueson, Arizona
Dear MNrs, Van Horni

Your letter concerning your change of address has been received in
this office.

Our records have been amended to show your change of address from
833 North Second Avenue, Tucson, Arizona, to 1220 North Tucson Boulevard,

Tucson, Arizona.

Sincerely yours,

rlg RICHAYD mat': COOMBS st
' = .
% Nemorial Division
Inf ce's to: AGO & Records Section
0
;










L March 1947

Your letter concerning your son, the late First Iieutenant James B.
Van Horn, Jh,!aahunmoiudinthitnfﬁu

Muotthm%m mm«mnu:rw
in searching operations lhsw locate the remains deceased
Americans., As yet, however, report has baen received that your son's
remains have been discovered.

Information g utilized by these searching units includes data
gathered from enenmy recoxds, from reports submitted by various
amﬂutollufdlmaoldhn,andm“pommdomdaﬁar
the interrogation of returned prisoners of war,

I sincerely hope that this intensive search will result in the dis-
covery and identification of your son's remains, Please be assured that
when further information is received, you will be informed with a
minimm of delay.

4 copy of your 1et‘bar has been forwarded to the Adjutant General's

Office , Washington 25 for direct reply relative to the circum-

tﬂa of your son, as that office has Jurisdic-
ti.mover mattere of this nature.

Pleage advise this office if the above address represents a perma-
nlnt!u!l!sl - -




T— S PG . icemes
L-«, y --\_,.9'
L x
— ,__/

GQMOMR 293 Van Horn, James B., Jr, 1lst Ind,
81(0-1303233 Wem

| WD, OQMO, Washington 25, D. C., L4 March 1947.

T0: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.

Forwarded for direct reply to so much thereof as pertains to your
office. '

SCV






Dear Nrs. Van Hora:

Reference is made to your letter requesting information
goncerning your son, the late Pirst Lieutenant James B, Van

Horn, Jr.

It is regretted to have to advise you that, up %o the
present time, information pertaining to the burial of the

remains of your son has not been received at this offfice, An

inguiry is being made to ascertain information regarding the
remains of all of our deceased military
inforzation has not been received, Upon completion of this

inguiry you will be advised as to the results.

At the outbrasak of the war it became necessary to adopt
the policy that the remsins of our military personnel who die

whare burial

at ststions outside the United Sgates, shall be interred locall:
until after the cessation of hostilities, and remain buried there
until such $ime as appropriate means become available for their
return, A notation has been made on the official records that
it is your desire to have the remains of your som returned to the

United States, if possible, for finsl interment. A% the

time, the legal next of kin will be contacted by this office in
order to obtain their wishes regarding the final dispostion of

the remains.

This office regrets, sincerely, the delay in anewering your
letter and wishes %o extend its deepsst sympathy in the loss of

your son.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

ARTHUR L. WARREN

Assistant
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' Summary Court=iartial - _ T

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTZR DEPOT ~ Case Nos
| 601 Hardesty Avenue
VSR Kansas City 1,-Missouri Date_

SUBJECT: -Report of transactions in disposing of the cffects of

Teoes B kol ) [/ : : lW‘Hmaﬂ |
First AA%day 7 (Organi i oy T a? POrvi

on the__day a3 o ab

o : The kdjuéhnt Genergff‘%f Deértmanb,“*ﬁashin‘gton%f’@.m / 2

1. Complying with AW, 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convencd at ¥ansas City,
o, pursuant to 5.0., 223 Hy., KOJ4 Dopoy, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of diepoeing of the effccts of the above-narsd soldier, or person subject to
wilitary law, reports ithavt

.

as No legal representative or widow of decedent being prosent at
deccdents canp or quartere, effects of deccdant were forwarded to tuis Suwmary
Court-iariial,

b. local debtors owed decedent's estate $ __» of which the sum of
$ wis collecteds (If nothing was found dus or collsctad, state "lone";
oth%%se athach itemized stetenent of sums owing and™®5Flecteds) {(Incks ... %) =

¢. Decedent owed undisputed local ersditors ths suwn ol $ : - v _
which hes been mmid by the Summary Conrt-Naontial from funds of de'chg?;tﬁé/(See

inclosed receipt s Ancl,

d. Disposition of decudent's efiects (lsss money paid creditors, if any)
has becn made by the Summary Court-#artial by trancmittal through the Quartermaster
Comps, at Government sxpznse to person found entitled (Sze Sumuary Court-Marvial
PINDTHG below)

FLIXDING
Bofore 2 Sumaary Court=Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

/ , pursuant to ®pccizl Ordors 228, Headguarters KO -

Depgtfpgg%e&gﬁ September 1943, the application or afiidavit of

W for the effcets of the abovo=nzmed de-

Trapeie €, Ven Hown”
cqugf 'sofgfcr, or person subjset to military lew, now in thc possession of the
United Statcs, with other relevant evidence, was duly considerad;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martizl finds that, under the provisions of
L

A'w’ 112’ . i~ - T e

4 - . / a | ; S e
35 VO o Ao ) Goben Tovn A7 Village)
: _z_»" - s is the = of the
.. Celgggagir o Goweity)

above-namcd decedent and appcars to be entitled to receive his or her cffscis.

State of

— "-""“'"'_‘\-u_: e — i T s

~{Bignature of Sumncry Oourt Officor)
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